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Bryan Braddock 

Chief Executive Officer/President 

House of Hope of the PeeDee 

1020 W. Darlington Street 

Florence, SC 29501 

843-661-5013; Ext 402 

bbraddock@hofh.org 

 

Marc Burrows, MSW, LMSW, ADC-P, CPSS 

Program Director 

Challenges, Inc.  

103 Clair Drive 

Piedmont, SC 29673 

864-280-0406 

marcburrows@yahoo.com 

 

Jerome Corley, MA, CLSSGB 

Substance Use Disorder Program Coordinator 

S.C. Primary Health Care Association 

3 Technology Circle 

Columbia, SC 29203 

803-788-2778 

jeromec@scphca.org 

 

Regina Davis, CPSS 

Certified Peer Support Specialist 

S.C. Department of Alcohol & Other Drug     

    Abuse Services 

1801 Main St 

Columbia, SC 29201 

803-608-5608 

rsdavis@daodas.sc.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Nicole Deems, EdS, LMFT, LAC,  

    LACS, CS, RYT 

Director of Clinical Advancement  

Lexington/Richland Alcohol & Drug  

    Abuse Council 

ndeems@lradac.org 

 

Chanda D. Funcell, PhD, LMSW, HRS 

Director 

Charleston Center 

3685 Rivers Ave 

North Charleston, SC 29405 

(843) 958-3472 phone 

CFuncell@charlestoncounty.org  

 

Senator Billy Garrett, JD 

Senator, District 10  

South Carolina Senate  

504 Gressette Bldg. 

Columbia, SC 29201 

803-212-6032 

billygarrett@scsenate.gov 

 

Mara Jones, M.Ed. 

Executive Director  

Alpha Behavioral Health Center  

208 King Street 

Camden, SC 29020 

803-425-0923 

mjones@alphacentersc.com 

 

Terri Jowers, CCHW  

Interim Executive Director 

S.C. Community Health Worker Association  

1122 Lady St 

Columbia, SC 29201 

703-373-8398 

terri@scchwa.org 
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Margaret Key 

Executive Director  

The Aiken Center  

1105 Gregg Hwy 

Aiken, SC 29801 

803-649-1900; Ext 3130 

mkey@aikencenter.org 

 

Heather Kirby 

Director 

Office of Research & Data Analysis 

S.C. Department of Health & Human Services 

1801 Main St 

Columbia, SC 29201 

Heather.kirby@scdhhs.gov 

 

M. Kent Lesesne, JD 

Director of Governmental Affairs 

S.C. Association of Counties 

1919 Thurmond Mall  

Columbia, SC 29201 

803-252-7255 

klesesne@scac.sc 

 

Christine Martin, LMFT, LAC-S, CS 

National Clinical Director – Central Division 

Behavioral Health Group (BHG) 

2301 Cosgrove Ave Suite A&B 

North Charleston, SC 29405 

843-607-3294 

Christine.martin@bhgrecovery.com  

 

Melanie Matney, MHA 

Chief Operating Officer 

S.C. Hospital Association 

2000 Center Point Rd, Suite 2375 

Columbia, SC 29210 

803-609-0037 

mmatney@scha.org 

 

Major Frank O’Neal 

S.C. Law Enforcement Division (SLED) 

4400 Broad River Rd 

Columbia, SC 29210 

803-331-8504 

foneal@sled.sc.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

Lesley Pregenzer 

Chief Executive Officer  

FAVOR Upstate 

355 Woodruff Rd #303 

Greenville, SC 29607 

864-316-3651 

lesley@favorupstate.org 

 

Teresa Pye 

Director 

Multidisciplinary Court Program  

Fourteenth Circuit Solicitor’s Office 

102 Ribaut Rd 

Beaufort, SC 29902 

843-592-1854 

tpye@scsolicitor14.org 

 

April Richardson, MD 

Vice President of Clinical Services 

Chief Operating Officer  

Companion Benefit Alternatives 

BlueCross BlueShield South Carolina  

I-20 East at Alpine Rd. 

Columbia, SC 29219 

803-382-5011 

April.richardson@bcbssc.com 

 

Marcus Rhodes 

Director 

J. Reuben Long Detention Center 

Horry County Sheriff’s Office 

4150 J. Reuben Long Avenue 

Conway, SC 29526 

843-283-8642 

rhodesma@horrycountysc.gov 

 

Captain Christopher Rosier 

Mount Pleasant Police Department 

100 Ann Edwards Ln 

Mount Pleasant, SC 29464 

843-884-4176; Ext 3522 

crosier@tompsc.com 

 

Jessica Seel, MPH 

Director of Behavioral Health & Workforce 

Development  

South Carolina Office of Rural Health  

107 Saluda Pointe Dr 

Lexington, SC 29072 

803-454-3850; Ext 2013 

jseel@scorh.net 
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Nanci Steadman Shipman 

Executive Director 

Wake Up Carolina 

217 Lucas St Suite G 

Mount Pleasant, SC 29464 

843-972-8154 

nancishipman@wakeupcarolina.org 

 

Richele Taylor, JD  

Chief Executive Officer & Chief Legal Officer 

S.C. Medical Association 

132 Westpark Blvd. 

Columbia, SC 29210 

803-530-0420 

rtaylor@scmedical.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Willie Thompson, Jr., PhD, MDiv 

Assistant Professor of Sociology, Religion &   

   Human Services  

Allen University 

1530 Harden Street 

Columbia, SC 29204 

803-420-0404 

williethompson@me.com  

 

Lisa Thomson, RPh 

Director 

Bureau of Drug Control 

S.C. Department of Health & 

  Environmental Control 

2100 Bull St. 

Columbia, SC 29201 

thomsola@dhec.sc.gov 

 

Erica Wright, MBA 

Legislative & Public Policy Advocate  

Municipal Association of South Carolina 

1411 Gervais St, # 100 

Columbia, SC 29201 

803-354-4793 

ewright@masc.sc  
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